JCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	y 29°50/50	20110517000147280 1/ Shelby Cnty Judge of 05/17/2011 12:41:28	Probata or
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	7		
D. OENID A OLONAU EDONAENT TO: (Name and Address)			
Alagasco 605 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N Birmingham, AL 35203		SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1	a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Martin	Kenneth	\mathbf{W}	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
35 Dogwood Cir	Birmingham	AL 35244	US
ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	F1
DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	- debter - resp. (2 - re-2h) - de not abbroviata ar comb	ino names	NONE
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or	3b)	
Alagasco	TOOT NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	IVIDULE NAME	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
605 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N	Birmingham	AL 35203	US
Nutone Condenser Unit: Model #NS4BD-042KA Set Furance: Model #KG7SA090C-35C Serial #KGD11 Coil: Model #C6BH-X4CC Serial #C6D110302260	10303627		
\$5000.00			
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CO	NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILIN
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CO 6. 7. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the R			Debtor 1 Debtor

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			20110517000147280 2/2 \$36.50 2010517000147280 2/2 \$36.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/17/2011 12:41:28 PM FILED/CERT			
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1		ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
OR						
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Martin	FIRST NAME Kenneth	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10.MISCELLANEOUS:	TACITICAT					
AA ADDITIONAL DEDTORIO EVACT E			 		IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	ULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine nam	nes		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ADD'L INFO R ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny NONI
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			
Total Comfort Heating and	d Air					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
225 Oxmoor Circle, Suite 81	1	Birmingham		AL	35209	US
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: 535 Dogwood Cir Birmingham, AL 35244-3421 Legal Description COM NE COR NW ¼ NE ¼ W TO POB CONT W 150.08 SE 3 ROW CO RD #369 NE ALG ROW 270.11 TO POB Section 21 Township 19S R Parcel ID# 10 5 21 0 001 006.0 Shelby County, Alabama	ALG SEC LN 80 369.9 TO NLY OW 210.89 ange 02W	16. Additional collateral descr	iption:			
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	of above-described real estate					
		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	_		.	_
					operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	ia cneck <u>only</u> one box	Κ.		

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years